THE DATASHEET OF
AE15B-UW-S12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
cui.com
date 02/09/2023
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  AE15B-UW │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES

                 2. Measured at 800 Vdc input voltage, full load.
                 3. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, humidity < 75%, nominal input voltage, and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
AE15B-UW - SXX - XXX
Output Voltage Mounting Style:
“blank” = board mount
T = chassis mount
DIN = DIN-rail mount
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 02/09/2023 │ page 2 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: AE15B-UW │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage transient (10s)
200 800 1,500
1,600
Vdc
Vdc
under voltage shutdown shut-down range
turn-on range
130
155
175
200
Vdc
Vdc
current
at 200 Vdc
at 800 Vdc
at 1,500 Vdc
120
30
16
mA
mA
mA
inrush current at 200 Vdc
at 1,500 Vdc
30
90
A
A
reverse input voltage protection yes
input fuse 4 A / 1,500 Vdc (external), required
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
6,000
2,000
1,200
470
μF
μF
μF
μF
total accuracy ±2 %
line regulation full load ±1 %
load regulation from 0% to full load ±1 %
start-up time4 200 ~ 1,500 Vdc 2 s
hold-up time at full load, 25°C, 800 Vdc input 20 ms
switching frequency 65 kHz
temperature coefficient ±0.02 ±0.15 %/°C
Note:     4. Tested at full voltage input range, full output load range. (The cooling time between input power-off and power-on again is greater than 15s.)
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection
5 Vdc output model
12 & 15 Vdc outuput models